

Tim Kabat Mayor City of La Crosse

November 17, 2015

Members of the Common Council c/o City Clerk Teri Lehrke 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

RE: AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-58 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding salary for the office of Mayor.

Dear Members of the La Crosse Common Council:

I hereby veto the above referenced ordinance. As I have stated previously, the total compensation for the mayor's position, including an annual salary of \$77,000 plus another \$5,075 for expenses and vehicle allowance is more than adequate.

The communication and input I've received on this issue from constituents confirms my belief that an increase in the mayor's compensation is not necessary at this time for improving City operations and services.

Sincerely,

Twi Kalat

Mayor Tim Kabat

